The unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance
with the Corporations Act and Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations of the Australian
Accounting Standards Board on a going concern basis, which contemplates the continuity of normal
business activity and the realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

Coda Minerals Ltd
(ACN 625 763 957)

Prospectus  25

The pro-forma information is presented in an abbreviated form.  It does not include all of the disclosures
required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.  It has been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company.

The financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company’s annual report for the year
ended 30 June 2024 and the half-year report for the period ended 31 December 2024, the risk factors
described at Section 5, and the policies of the Company as disclosed in its most recent financial reports.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Reviewed

31-Dec-24

Pro Forma

WC Adjustment

(1)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(2) & (3)

Unaudited

Pro forma

 $  $  $  $

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,990,510 (2,028,548) 7,724,613 11,686,575

Receivables 89,888 - - 89,888

Prepayments 245,492 - - 245,492

Total Current Assets 6,325,890 (2,028,548) 7,724,613 12,021,955

Non-Current Assets

Receivables 150,328 - - 150,328

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 123,225 - - 123,225

Property, plant and equipment 160,649 - - 160,649

Intangible assets 97,886 - - 97,886

Exploration and evaluation assets 17,926,175 - - 17,926,175

Total Non-Current Assets 18,458,263 - - 18,458,263

Total Assets 24,784,153 (2,028,548) 7,724,613 30,480,218

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 174,108 - - 174,108

Employee benefits 192,931 - - 192,931

Lease liabilities 66,104 - - 66,104

Total current liabilities 433,143 - - 433,143

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities - - - -

Total non-current liabilities -   - -   -

Total Liabilities 433,143 - 433,143

Net Assets 24,351,010 (2,028,548) 7,724,613 30,047,075

Equity

Issued capital 51,421,125 - 5,903,061 57,324,186

Capital contribution reserve 12,040,106 - - 12,040,106

Share based payments reserve 1,781,266 - 1,821,552 3,602,818

Revaluation reserve (173,635) - - (173,635)

Accumulated losses (40,717,852) (2,028,548) - (42,746,400)

Total Equity 24,351,010 (2,028,548) 7,724,613 30,047,075

Notes -   -   -   -

(1) The Company has adjusted cash at bank for amounts paid for the 6 months ended 30 June 2025 (refer to the Appendix 5B).

(2) Cash from the offer is $8.3mill, costs are estimated to be $0.6mill.

(3) Options issued to underwriters and joint lead managers have been valued using the Black Scholes Option Pricing Model.

Coda Minerals Ltd
(ACN 625 763 957)

Prospectus  26

5. Risk Factors

5.1 Introduction

Activities in the Company and its subsidiaries (the Group), as in any business, are subject to risks, which